GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3976
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2014

VACANT POSTS
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are large number of posts lying vacant in various ministries of the Union Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof, category-wise and Ministry/Department- wise;

(c) the efforts made so far to fill up the said vacant posts and the main reasons for not filling up the said vacant posts till date;
(d) the time by which said posts are likely to be filled; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(@) & (b): As per the latest published Brochure on Pay and Allowances, the Ministries/Departments-wise number of estimated sanctioned posts, number in position and vacant posts category-wise(Gazetted/Non-Gazetted) employees as on 01.03.2012 is placed below at Annexure-A.

(c) to (e): All Ministries/Departments are required to review their vacancies vis-A - vis the work load regularly and take necessary steps for filling up vacancies as per their requirements subject to extant guidelines and rules on the matter. This Department issues instructions from time to time to all Ministries/Departments to fill up the vacant posts on timely basis. The data in this regard is not centrally maintained.
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